

<

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.14466

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2008 in CRLM No.  
54089/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

SHUBLATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIMAN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Raj Ohlan,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Dharambir Khatri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of  
the impugned order of the High Court transferring the case from  
Panipat to Jalandhar.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master