

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6976/2008

SHUBLATA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIMAN LAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report )

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dharam Raj Ohlan, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on both respondents in a week by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of Paramjit Kumar but there is no respondent by the name of Paramjit Kumar.

List again on 24.8.2009.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj